Application No: 19/00218/DISC



## NOTICE OF DECISION

# TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 (AS AMENDED)

### Name and Address of Agent/Applicant:

Ms Rachel Watson Quince Cottage Bonds End Lane Sibford Gower Banbury OX15 5RT England

Date Registered: 10th June 2019

**Proposal:** Discharge condition 3 (stone sample) of 13/00659/LB

**Location:** Quince Cottage, Bonds End Lane, Sibford Gower, Banbury, OX15

5RT

Parish(es): Sibford Gower

#### CONFIRMATION OF CLEARANCE OF PLANNING CONDITION(S)

The Cherwell District Council, as Local Planning Authority, hereby CONFIRMS the clearance of the above condition(s). **IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAILS OVERLEAF.** 

Cherwell District Council Bodicote House Bodicote BANBURY OX15 4AA

Robert Jolley
Assistant Director for Planning and Economy

Chart Teley

Date of Decision: 12th August 2019 Checked by: Emily Shaw

Application No: 19/00218/DISC

#### **DETAILS APPROVED**

Condition 3 - The Local Planning Authority considered that the sample submitted pursuant to Condition 3 of planning permission 13/00659/LB is acceptable, and as such it is recommended that the said condition is discharged.